
LOS ANGELES COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

YTD 06/30/2015 - PART I CRIME RATE PER 10,000 POPULATION

 07/05/2015 09:30 am

Ver:  10.01.17.2014.0 7Page

PATROL STATION PART I CRIME SUMMARY- PRELIMINARY DATA

Per the FBI UCR Guidelines Homicide, Rape and Aggravated Assault are counted by victim. All other crimes are counted by incident, except Arson w hich is alw ays counted.
*2015 Rape category has been revised to include male victims, oral copulation and sodomy, as per the revised FBI UCR Rape def inition.
2010 Population Source: LA County Internal Services Department (based on the 2000 US Census and CA Department of  Finance estimates).
2014 Population Source: LA County Internal Services Department (based on the 2010 US Census and CA Department of  Finance estimates).  2015 YTD Crime Rates based on 2014 
population estimates. 2013 population estimates updated for the city of  Santa Clarita and the Santa Clarita Valley Station unincorporated area, due to 2012 year end annexations.
Crime counts for patrol station areas only; red depicts +30% increases and green depicts -30% decreases. N/C = Not Calculable

This PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is used by the LASD for strategic planning and as a tactical early w arning system. This data is not f inal, as some of the most recent reports have not 
been w ritten yet, nor review ed by investigators and supervisors. Once it is f inalized, the crime data is reported to the FBI/UCI and is available via the pertinent LASD patrol station, 
pending publication by the FBI/UCI. Once it is reported by the LASD to the FBI, the FBI/UCI crime data is considered the most accurate.

CRESCENTA VALLEY

VIOLENT CRIMES

PROPERTY CRIMES

CRIMINAL HOMICIDE

FORCIBLE RAPE

ROBBERY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

BURGLARY

LARCENY THEFT

GRAND THEFT AUTO

ARSON

 38

 319

 9.26

 77.73

 62

 658

YTD
Reported
Incidents

YTD
Crime
  Rate

Total
Reported

YTD
Reported
Incidents

YTD
Crime
  Rate

Total
Reported
Incidents

YTD
Reported
Incidents

YTD
Crime
Rate

5 Year
Change in
YTD Crime

Rate

1 Year
Change in
YTD Crime

Rate

17

219

 4.07

 52.48

 40

 503

22

264

 5.24

 62.87

 1

 1

 10

 26

 84

 208

 19

 8

 0.24

 0.24

 2.44

 6.33

 20.47

 50.68

 4.63

 1.95

 1

 6

 14

 41

 190

 421

 36

 11

 0

 1

 4

 12

 68

 138

 10

 3

 0.00

 0.24

 0.96

 2.88

 16.30

 33.07

 2.40

 0.72

 0

 1

 6

 33

 172

 305

 21

 5

 0

 3

 5

 14

 86

 160

 17

 1

 0.00

 0.71

 1.19

 3.33

 20.48

 38.10

 4.05

 0.24

-43.4%

-19.1%

 0.0%

 195.8%

-51.2%

-47.4%

 0.1%

-24.8%

-12.5%

-87.7%

 28.8%

 19.8%

 0.0%

 195.8%

 24.0%

 15.6%

 25.6%

 15.2%

 68.8%

-66.7%

2010 2014 2015

2010 2014 2015 2015

 357PART I CRIMES  236  28686.99 56.55 68.11 720  543 -21.7%  20.4%


