LOS ANGELES COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT PATROL STATION PART I CRIME SUMMARY- PRELIMINARY DATA

YTD 06/30/2015 - PART I CRIME RATE PER 10,000 POPULATION

07/05/2015 09:30 am

	2010			2014			2015		5 Year	1 Year
CRESCENTA VALLEY	YTD Reported Incidents	YTD Crime Rate	Total Reported 2010	YTD Reported Incidents	YTD Crime Rate	Total Reported Incidents 2014	YTD Reported Incidents	YTD Crime Rate	Change in YTD Crime Rate 2015	Change in YTD Crime Rate 2015
VIOLENT CRIMES	38	9.26	62	17	4.07	40	22	5.24	-43.4%	28.8%
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE	1	0.24	1	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0.0%	0.0%
FORCIBLE RAPE	1	0.24	6	1	0.24	1	3	0.71	195.8%	195.8%
ROBBERY	10	2.44	14	4	0.96	6	5	1.19	-51.2%	24.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	26	6.33	41	12	2.88	33	14	3.33	-47.4%	15.6%
PROPERTY CRIMES	319	77.73	658	219	52.48	503	264	62.87	-19.1%	19.8%
BURGLARY	84	20.47	190	68	16.30	172	86	20.48	0.1%	25.6%
LARCENY THEFT	208	50.68	421	138	33.07	305	160	38.10	-24.8%	15.2%
GRAND THEFT AUTO	19	4.63	36	10	2.40	21	17	4.05	-12.5%	68.8%
ARSON	8	1.95	11	3	0.72	5	1	0.24	-87.7%	-66.7%
PART I CRIMES	357	86.99	720	236	56.55	543	286	68.11	-21.7%	20.4%

Per the FBI UCR Guidelines Homicide, Rape and Aggravated Assault are counted by victim. All other crimes are counted by incident, except Arson which is always counted.

*2015 Rape category has been revised to include male victims, oral copulation and sodomy, as per the revised FBI UCR Rape definition.

2010 Population Source: LA County Internal Services Department (based on the 2000 US Census and CA Department of Finance estimates).

2014 Population Source: LA County Internal Services Department (based on the 2010 US Census and CA Department of Finance estimates).

2014 Population Source: LA County Internal Services Department (based on the 2010 US Census and CA Department of Finance estimates). 2015 YTD Crime Rates based on 2014 population estimates. 2013 population estimates updated for the city of Santa Clarita and the Santa Clarita Valley Station unincorporated area, due to 2012 year end annexations. Crime counts for patrol station areas only; red depicts +30% increases and green depicts -30% decreases. N/C = Not Calculable

This PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is used by the LASD for strategic planning and as a tactical early warning system. This data is not final, as some of the most recent reports have not been written yet, nor reviewed by investigators and supervisors. Once it is finalized, the crime data is reported to the FBI/UCI and is available via the pertinent LASD patrol station, pending publication by the FBI/UCI. Once it is reported by the LASD to the FBI, the FBI/UCI crime data is considered the most accurate.

Ver: 10.01.17.2014.0 Page 7